THIRD AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT FOR MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICALS FOR THE WATER AND WASTEWATERTREATMENT PLANTS – ANNUAL

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICALS FOR THE WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANTS - ANNUAL, is made and entered into by and between the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the state of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "County," and Polydyne Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Vendor."

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement for Miscellaneous Chemicals for the Water and Wastewater Treatment Plants, through Solicitation Number B180434BAW, with Vendor on the 2nd day of April, 2019 ("Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, it was discovered after the execution of the Agreement that it would be in the best interests of the County to supplement the Exhibit C, Fee Schedule, to add an additional polymer product; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article XVI. Miscellaneous of the Agreement, the Parties desire to modify the Exhibit C, Fee Schedule to add the new polymer product.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The Parties agree that the Fee Schedule in Exhibit C of the Agreement shall be superseded by the following revised fee schedule:

Material	Product Delivery Type	Cost Per Unit
Polymer Clarifloc A-3310P (Dry) or Equal	1 lbs.	\$1.35
Polymer Clarifloc A-3320P (Dry) or Equal	1 lbs.	\$1.35
Polymer Clarifloc (Liquid) SE-1079	1 lbs.	\$1.15
Polymer Clarifloc (Liquid) SE-1080	1 lbs.	\$1.12
Polymer Clarifloc (Liquid) SE-1496	1 lbs.	\$1.15
Polymer Clarifloc SE-1731	1 lbs.	\$1.20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, in duplicate, by the respective parties hereto.

DATED this 5th day of May 2021 by Polydyne, Inc.

ATTEST:

Witness)

Boyd Stanley, Sr. Vice-President

BY

Authorized Signature

Mark Schlag Authorized Signature Printed Name

Vice-President

Authorized Signature Title

day of June DATED this

2021 by the Lee County Board of County

Commissioners.

ATTEST:

COUNTY: LEE COUNTY, FLORE BY

Kevin Ruane Vice - Chair, on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners

> ommissioner Cecil L Pendergrass Lee County Board of County Commissioners District 2

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Linda Doggett, Clerk BY: DEPUTY CLERK APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of 1111111 Lee County Only County Attorney's Office